

# **Brochure Supplement**

### Eric N. Roseman

ENR Asset Management, Incorporated 1 Westmount Square, Suite 1400 Westmount, Quebec Canada, H3Z 2P9 (514) 989-8027

This Brochure Supplement provides information about Eric N. Roseman that supplements the ENR Asset Management, Incorporated ("ENR") Brochure ("Brochure"). You should have received a copy of that Brochure. Please contact Eric N. Roseman, Chief Investment Officer and President, at (514) 989-8027 or via email at enr@qc.aibn.com

Additional information about Eric N. Roseman is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

# **Educational Background and Business Experience**

### Eric N. Roseman, (CRD # 5004016)

Year of Birth: 1966

Education: Bachelor of Arts (BA) in at McGill University in Montreal, Canada (1989)

Employment: Chief Investment Officer / Chief Compliance Officer / President - ENR Asset Management, Incorporated (07/1992 to Present)

Editor – The Commodity Trend Alert (CTA) (2002 to 2010)

Investment Director - The Sovereign Society (02/2007 to 12/2010)

# **Disciplinary Information**

ENR Asset Management, Incorporated is required to disclose all material facts regarding any legal or disciplinary events that would be material to your evaluation of Eric N. Roseman. No events have occurred that are applicable to this item.

### **Other Business Activitie**

Eric N. Roseman is not actively engaged in any investment-related business or occupation, or has an application pending to register as a broker-dealer, futures commission merchant ("FCM"), commodity pool operator ("CPO"), commodity trading advisor ("CTA"), or an associated person of an FCM, CPO, or CTA.

However, since 1995, Mr. Roseman has served on the Board of Investment Advisors for Agora's Oxford Club, America's largest investment publisher. He is also on the Board of Investment Advisors for The Sovereign Society, a leading international advisory on global privacy issues, international tax planning, residency, and global investment strategies.

In 2007 he stopped publishing *Global Mutual Fund Investor* and folded circulation into another investment advisory service with his publisher, The Sovereign Society.

Mr. Roseman is a regular speaker on television in Canada and writes columns for Canadian MoneySaver, Canada's largest and oldest investment magazine since 1980. He is a regular public speaker across North America and Europe since 1994 on



behalf of several organizations, including The World Money Show, The Financial Forum, The Oxford Club, Sovereign Society and several other private organizations.

ENR provides online investment advisory services on stocks.

Eric N. Roseman is not actively engaged in any business or occupation for compensation not discussed above, nor is he actively engaged in other business activity or activities that provide a substantial source income or involve a substantial amount of time.

# **Additional Compensation**

Eric N. Roseman does not receive economic benefit, including sales awards, other prizes, and any bonus that is based, at least in part, on the number or

amount of sales, client referrals, or new accounts, for providing advisory services, other than his regular salary.

# **Supervision**

ENR Asset Management, Incorporated has adopted, and periodically updates, a compliance manual that outlines for each employee the various rules and regulations they are required to adhere to. ENR has appointed a Chief Compliance Officer who reviews and monitors employee activity with respect to the rules and regulations. In addition, ENR has adopted

a Code of Ethics that requires each employee to act in the best interest of client's at all times. Should you have questions related to these activities, please contact Eric N. Roseman, Chief Investment Officer and President, at (514) 989-8027 or via email at eric@enrasset.com.

### **Requirements for State-Registered Advisers**

ENR Asset Management, Incorporated is an SEC registered investment adviser; therefore this section is not applicable.